



مِدُوْمُ عَرَّمُ مُسَامُدُ وَكُوْمَ وَمُوْمَدُ مَا مُرْمَامُدُ مِرْمُوعُ وَكَاثُوْمُ مُرْمُومُ وَكَاثُومُ مُر APPROVAL OF ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT

سَرَمُونَ فِينَ Number: 203-EIARES/438/2018/43

This Environmental Decision Statement is issued for the purpose of communicating the decision regarding the Environmental Impact Assessment for Proposed Sewerage System at Ukulhas, Alif Aif Atoll, which was submitted for evaluation on 31st January 2018 and submitted additional information on 15th February 2018 by the Ministry of Environment and Energy. The EIA consultants of this project are Mr. Mahfooz Abdul Wahhab (EIA P22/2016) and Mr. Ibrahim Raashihu Adam (EIA P06/2017).

1. This Environmental Decision Statement has been issued on behalf of the Environmental Protection Agency (hereinafter referred to as the Ministry) pursuant to the Environmental Impact Assessment Regulations 2012 (2012/R-27) to advise that the Ministry has decided that the proposed Development Proposal can proceed according to the Environmental Impact Assessment Report.





2. The decision has been made by the Ministry on the following conditions:

2. دِ رُدُو دِسِ عَيْرِهُ دِوَرَوْسِ مِيدَد دِوْ معرير فرورون ومرسروا

i. In the event the project activity has not commenced within one (1) year extended, this Decision shall Statement considered null and void. In order to extend the duration of this Environmental Decision Statement, the Proponent shall write to the Minister for an extension according to clause 14 of the Environmental Impact Assessment Regulation 2012.

वर्षेत्रहर्ष्य न्तर्दर्वत न्तर्दर्वत न्तर् द्वार केर्द्र زُرِدُسُ 1 (مُنْدُ) مُرَثِدُ فَرُورُدُ مُعْدُدُهِ وَسَفَ مُثَرِدُ وَ مَا مُنَامَدُ مُ مُوْمِدُ فَ مِنْ مُوْمِدُ فَ مِنْ وَمِدْ فَعَ مِنْ وَمِدْ فَعَ مُنْ مُنْ م شروَءَ مِرْدُوْمِرُ تُمْمَرُ سِمْرِدِ تُمْمَ وِمُرْدَةُ duration of this Environmental وَدُورَمُ بِمُرْسُرُ سُرُورِسُوَ، وِ مِرْفُرِدُ تُمْرُدُ تُورِدُ وَمُورِدُ تُمْرُدُ Decision Statement has not been سِرِعُودِ وَمُودً وَمُرْدُد مَدِ دِ وِمُرْدُدُ 1 وَسَرَ Environmental سرس ورو درو مرودو בתלפתם צבת תתכצבל وתלב להקם הפצעוני הלפעונית הלפת הייצוצים בינפת המינים תנה יבנה خُرُ وَوَرِهُمْ 2012 مُن وَسَرَ وَمُرْوَرُومُ 37.05

ii. In the event the project activities has been delayed for more than one year due to unforeseen circumstances, the Ministry shall have the discretion to extend the duration of the Environmental Decision Statement, or to terminate In such circumstances the proponent shall write to the Minister for an extension clearly stating out the reasons for the

وَسُرُ سَرُسُونُورُو الْمُؤْمِدُو وَرُبُرُ وَسُورُو مِنْ وَسَارَةُ مِنْ وَالْمَامُ مُورِد الْمِنْ الْمُرْدُ الْمُعْدُ الْمُعِمُ الْمُعْدُ الْمُعِمُ الْمُعْدُ الْمُعِمُ الْمُعْدُ الْمُعِمُ الْمُعْدُ الْمُعْدُ الْمُعْدُ الْمُعْدُ الْمُعْدُ الْمُعْدُ ا مُرْيَرُونِهُ وَسُو تَعِمْرُ وَوُلَامُرُ طِرِي שיל עלת בלפצת עליופתלי לתב הפתעתכנ הלפתע תפת להפפעני תלתות כת שלתחל בסבילנתני בנת الرسر مرسرس معرمة בתרים בתר בתיצפיתהם.



delay.

- iii. The Minister, or his designate, may issue a cessation order requiring persons working on a Development Proposal to cease working until the order is withdrawn, if:
 - a) This Environmental Decision
 Statement has been withdrawn or;
 - b) There has been a breach of the conditions of this Environmental Decision Statement.
- iv. It is the Developer's responsibility to undertake all project activities in accordance with the relevant laws and regulations of the Maldives.
- v. The Developer shall submit environmental monitoring report as outlined in Paragraph viii of this Environmental Decision Statement. Failure to submit the requisite monitoring report may result in the suspension or revocation of the permit under this Decision Statement.
- vi. The Developer is aware that under the National Environment Protection Act (Law no. 4/93) and

- ر) دِ مِدُوْرِ دِدِهِ مُهِرُوْدِهِ دِدِهِ مُهِرُوْدِهِ دِدِهِ
- ر وحورد دور برمرد دود درد د
 منافره ما دورود

vi دِوْرِ مُرْدُعْ وَوُوْرِ مُرْدُنْ هُرِيْنَ وَوُرْدُهُ وَوُرْدُهُ وَوَارُدُهُ وَالْحَادُ اللَّهِ مِوْدُوْرُعُ مُرْسَدُ وَلَائِمُ مُرْسَدُ مِوْدُوْرُعُ مُرْسَدُ مِرْدُوْرُعُ مُرْسَدُ مِرْدُوْرُ مُرْدُورُ مُرْدُورُ مِرْدُورُ مِرْدُورُ مِرْدُورُ مِرْدُورُ مُرْدُورُ مِرْدُورُ مِرِدُورُ مِرْدُورُ مِ

7



the Environmental Impact Assessment Regulations the Ministry reserves the right to terminate any activity without compensation if found that such an irreversible impacts on the environment.

وَوُمِنْ 2012 وَ مُرْمَرُ مُرْمَعُ وَمُوعِنْ مِدُومُوعِمْ ת כם שני ככיש ני ניים נכישה התפפת שלה שלנו לפלחבה שתפנתל כשומשלה فرود ورود شور وساماء درووو activity has caused significant, وَمُعْرِهُ وَرُدُو وَرُحُو وَمُعْرِقُ وَمُو وَمُو وَمُعْرِقُ وَمُو وَمُعْرِقُ وَمُو وَمُعْرِقُ وَمُعْرِقُونُ وَمُعْرِقُ وَمُعْرِقُ وَمُعْرِقُ وَمُعْرِقُونُ وَمُعْرِقُ وَمُعْرِقُونُ وَالْمُعُمِونُ وَمُعْرِقُونُ وَالْمُعِلِي وَالْمُعِلِي وَالْمُعِلِي وَالْمُعُلِي وَالْمُعِلِي ع بدور ما و مار ما مورو مرددو.

- project shall fully the be implemented.
- vii. All mitigation measures proposed in بردَّ وُرُوبُرُ وَبِرُوبُرُ مَا كُلُوبُرُ مِنْ vii. All mitigation measures proposed in מנפתשת שתפות תשתפת עשעבנת הגיפור הגל נוסה האינה הגים בר מני בין הל בין הלים בין
- viii. The environmental monitoring program outlined the **Environmental Impact Assessment** Report shall be undertaken and implemented and summary environmental monitoring reports shall be submitted to the Ministry.
- ix. The date of expiry stated in this **Environmental Decision Statement** is the duration given to commence the project activities approved under this Environmental Decision Statement.
- יוועי הלפתשת השול לעול בתפול שתתעות יינים אינים מילים מילים בינים מילים فرسر و فرو فرو فرو فرس ما فرس ما فرود فرود مرسر مردوع مروم مردمود ووس משת התל לקהצית פילהפי
 - ix दूबर हैं के के कि के कि के कि के कि عُمِرُدُ عَدْرُ مُرْمُعْمُ وَوَرْمُومِ دِرْمُورُ מר בנים יר בי ים ים זרים זמ בם בנים מו בעמבת בנ בייהמים בתביע בפ בניפתים





x. Once the project activities have started, the Proponent must inform the Environmental Protection Agency, the date of commencement of project activities.

willow X =

Date of Issue: 15th February 2018

Date of expiry: 15th February 2019

Name: Ibrahim Naeem

Designation: Director General

Signature:

מניים מתי : 15 ני הרות 2018

وْمُورُهُ رَوَوُ مُرْمِدُ: 15 رُوْمُرُمَرٍ 2019

سرَش: رِهْ بُرُدُ سَرُدُ